1
Precision Edge®
SY89250VMicrel, Inc.
M9999-052505
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
The SY89250V is a differential PECL/ECL receiver/buffer
in a space saving (2mm × 2mm) MLF™ package. The device
is functionally equivalent to the SY100EL16VC, but features

8 VCC Positive Positive Power Supply: Bypass with 0.1µF//0.01µF low ESR capacitors.
Power Supply
Ordering Information(1)
Package Operating Package Lead
Part Number Type Range Marking Finish
SY89250VMI MLF-8 Industrial 250 Sn-Pb
SY89250VMITR(2) MLF-8 Industrial 250 Sn-Pb
SY89250VMG MLF-8 Industrial 250 with Pb-Free
Pb-Free bar-line indicator NiPdAu
SY89250VMGTR(2) MLF-8 Industrial 250 with Pb-Free
Pb-Free bar-line indicator NiPdAu
Notes:
1. Contact factory for die availability. Dice are guaranteed at TA = 25°C, DC electricals only.
2. Tape and Reel.